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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 1100 1040 990 - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

475 423 898 848 50 0 0 468 0 12 5 451

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 750 393 2021-22 0 0 0(Zero) 0

2020-21 970 429 2022-23 343 78 350000(Three Lakh
Fifty thousand)

69

2021-22 990 805 2023-24 359 92 240000(Two  lakh forty
thousand)

103

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 2332421 (Twentythree Lakhs Thirtytwo Thousands Four
hundred and twenty one )

954197 (Nine Lakhs Fifty four Thousands One Hundred and
Ninty seven only)

487239 (Four Lakhs Eighty seven Thousand Two Hundred and
Thirty nine only)

New Equipment for Laboratories 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

24699408 (Two Crores Forty six lakhs Ninty nine Thousand
Four hundred and Eight only)

25047446 (Two crores Fifty lakhs Forty seven Thousands Four
hundred and forty six only)

19634995 (One crore Ninty six lakhs Thirtyfour Thousand Nine
Hundred and ninty five only )

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years



Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 85174238 (Eight crores Fifty one Lakhs Seventy four Thousand
Two Hundred and Thirty eight only)

68457853 (Six crores Eighty four Lakhs Fifty seven Thousand
eight hundred and Fifty three only)

47741575 (Four Crores Seventy seven lakhs Fortyone
Thousand Five Hundred and seventy five only )

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

41524729 (Four crores fifteen lakhs twenty four thousand
seven hundred twenty nine only)

41590197 (Four crores Fifteen lakhs Ninty Thousand One
hundred and Ninty seven only )

15618574 (One crore Fifty six lakhs Eighteen thousand Five
hundred and Seventy four only )

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 683314 (Six lakhs Eighty three Thousands Three Hundred and
Fourteen only)

389237 (Three  lakhs Eighty nine thousand Two Hundred and
thirty seven only )

24460 (Twenty four thousand four hundred and sixty only )

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 60% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 60% of the buildings

Accreditation

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? NO

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Dr Pankaj Adatiya 50 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 338 Yes 19-06-2023 -- Regular

2 Dr R N Subba Rao 64 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 504 Yes 01-02-2020 -- Regular

3 Dr Jagadeesh Babu
B V

49 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 324 Yes 01-07-2019 -- Regular

4 Dr Karthik P 33 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 132 Yes 01-08-2020 -- Regular

5 Ms Shrunga
Arasagalli M

34 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 120 Yes 01-08-2020 -- Regular

6 Dr  Jesmon Raj N 35 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 180 Yes 01-08-2020 -- Regular

7 Dr Ramya K 34 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 126 Yes 01-08-2020 -- Regular

8 Mr Sathish Kumar T 44 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 216 Yes 01-07-2019 -- Regular

9 Ms Nethra R 35 Assistant Professor Female MBA 180 Yes 01-08-2020 -- Regular

10 Ms Manjula
Deshpande

51 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 276 Yes 01-07-2019 -- Regular

11 Ms S Sowmya 47 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 264 Yes 01-08-2020 -- Regular

12 Ms Sabitha S 44 Assistant Professor Female MSc(IT) 228 Yes 01-07-2019 -- Regular



13 Dr Santhosh Kumar
R M

42 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 240 Yes 01-08-2020 -- Regular

14 Dr P B Deepa 41 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 216 Yes 01-07-2019 -- Regular

15 Mr Manoj M 34 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 138 Yes 08-08-2020 -- Regular

16 Dr  Benita Jaison 47 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 187 Yes 01-07-2019 -- Regular

17 Dr Prachi Tripathi 45 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 168 Yes 01-08-2020 -- Regular

18 Dr  M  Iyappan 35 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 180 Yes 01-09-2020 -- Regular

19 Ms Jincy C  P 35 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 180 Yes 01-07-2019 -- Regular

20 Ms Soumya
Unnikrishnan

37 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 120 Yes 01-08-2021 -- Regular

21 Mr Amaregouda 29 Other Male MP.Ed. 64 Yes 01-10-2021 -- Regular

22 Mr Sachin S Nayak 37 Other Male MP.Ed. 168 Yes 01-10-2021 -- Regular

23 Dr Lathif Ahamed B 44 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 264 Yes 01-07-2019 -- Regular

24 Ms Bhargavi Jagdish 33 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 144 Yes 01-10-2021 -- Regular

25 Ms Rabiyathul
Basriya K M

30 Assistant Professor Female B. Arch 84 Yes 10-01-2021 -- Regular

26 Dr Ambika N 47 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 252 Yes 01-10-2021 -- Regular

27 Ms Usha L 35 Assistant Professor Female M.A.(Economics) 120 Yes 01-07-2019 -- Regular

28 Dr Annie John 56 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 384 Yes 01-07-2019 -- Regular

29 Mr Nagaraja A 44 Assistant Professor Male M.A 204 Yes 15-07-2019 -- Regular

30 Mr Rahul Venkoji
Suresh

33 Assistant Professor Male MBA 120 Yes 07-10-2021 -- Regular

31 Dr Ramakrishna 54 Other Male Ph.D 348 Yes 01-05-2019 -- Regular

32 Ms Suman D
Malodey

36 Assistant Professor Female MBA 162 Yes 21-10-2021 -- Regular

33 Dr Soniya K 38 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 124 Yes 01-07-2019 -- Regular

34 Ms Maria Glory
Antony

30 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 111 Yes 25-10-2021 -- Regular

35 Ms  Jayanthi Y S 31 Assistant Professor Female B. Arch 120 Yes 25-10-2021 -- Regular

36 Ms  Chetana S
Giddaappanavar

30 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 108 Yes 10-10-2021 -- Regular

37 Ms Chandrakala V 29 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 108 Yes 16-03-2022 -- Regular

38 Dr Pushpalatha P 37 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 192 Yes 02-11-2021 -- Regular

39 Ms Prabha Susy
Mathew

45 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 174 Yes 11-04-2022 -- Regular

40 Ms Nikhitha S
Thomas

27 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 71 Yes 11-08-2021 -- Regular

41 Ms Smitha Koshy 43 Other Female MBA 240 Yes 15-11-2021 -- Regular

42 Mr Kiran C B 30 Other Male M.LISc 120 Yes 01-12-2021 -- Regular



43 Mr Alan Job Jose 26 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 54 Yes 11-05-2022 -- Regular

44 Ms Shalin Samuel 33 Assistant Professor Female BCA 141 Yes 01-06-2022 -- Regular

45 Ms Sajana Balan
Manian

39 Assistant Professor Female MCA 173 Yes 20-07-2022 -- Regular

46 Ms Priyanka G 29 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 64 Yes 25-07-2022 -- Regular

47 Mr Ahamed Athoq
Sazzath A

30 Assistant Professor Male B. Arch 111 Yes 01-09-2022 -- Regular

48 Ms Vandana N
Revanakar

42 Assistant Professor Female MBA 252 Yes 05-09-2022 -- Regular

49 Mr Ravikiran Petluri 35 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 132 Yes 02-01-2023 -- Regular

50 Dr P Chandrika
Reddy

49 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 294 Yes 05-01-2023 -- Regular

51 Ms B Chitra 52 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 252 Yes 06-09-2022 -- Regular

52 Mr Keerthy P 30 Assistant Professor Male M.A 56 Yes 26-09-2022 -- Regular

53 Ms Anima
Chaturvedi

30 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 96 Yes 17-10-2022 -- Regular

54 Ms Ananya
Ravibabu

26 Assistant Professor Female MBA 48 Yes 27-10-2022 -- Regular

55 Ms Annu Sara Jose 29 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 96 Yes 22-10-2022 -- Regular

56 Ms Vandana R 32 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 84 Yes 02-11-2022 -- Regular

57 Ms Paromita Bose 45 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 252 Yes 05-01-2023 -- Regular

58 Ms Bright K Thomas 24 Other Female B.P.Ed 35 Yes 23-01-2023 -- Regular

59 Dr A Thanapackiam 44 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 210 Yes 08-01-2024 -- Regular

60 Mr  Santhosh J T 31 Assistant Professor Male MBA 78 Yes 17-01-2024 -- Regular

61 Ms Athira Alex 32 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 96 Yes 13-02-2023 -- Regular

62 Ms Lakshmi Devi C 35 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 120 Yes 16-02-2023 -- Regular

63 Ms Ashita
Priyadarshin

39 Assistant Professor Female MCA 101 Yes 20-02-2023 -- Regular

64 Mr C Krishnan 40 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 184 Yes 01-03-2023 -- Regular

65 Ms Kaveramma C H 32 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 108 Yes 06-03-2023 -- Regular

66 Dr S Geetha 45 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 173 Yes 27-03-2023 -- Regular

67 Ms Lakshmi C N 28 Assistant Professor Female MBA 65 Yes 27-03-2023 -- Regular

68 Ms Mary Stella 36 Assistant Professor Female MCA 144 Yes 24-04-2023 -- Regular

69 Ms Irene Ann
George

25 Assistant Professor Female M.A 36 Yes 26-04-2023 -- Regular

70 Ms Soujanya Jairaj 27 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 59 Yes 08-05-2023 -- Regular

71 Ms Bharathi G R 40 Assistant Professor Male MCA 180 Yes 01-06-2023 -- Regular

72 Ms Nysha Divakar 27 Assistant Professor Female M.A 53 Yes 05-06-2023 -- Regular



73 Ms Soniya Joseph 26 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 47 Yes 15-06-2023 -- Regular

74 Mr Vignesh Prabhu
N

34 Assistant Professor Male B.Sc. 132 Yes 26-07-2023 -- Regular

75 Mr Shivakumara 31 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 84 Yes 21-08-2023 -- Regular

76 Ms Bhavya C 33 Assistant Professor Female MCA 138 Yes 04-09-2023 -- Regular

77 Ms Rekha V S 28 Assistant Professor Female B. Arch 48 Yes 15-09-2023 -- Regular

78 Ms Shivanjali
Kesharwani

40 Assistant Professor Female MCA 132 Yes 18-09-2023 -- Regular

79 Ms Anusha N 33 Assistant Professor Female MBA 132 Yes 04-12-2023 -- Regular

80 Ms Reshma R 33 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 120 Yes 11-12-2023 -- Regular

81 Mr Prince Priya Raj
C P

30 Assistant Professor Male MCA 59 Yes 29-01-2024 -- Regular

82 Ms Vinduja Vijayan 28 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 46 Yes 01-02-2024 -- Regular

83 Dr M Angel Shalini 37 Assistant Professor Female MCA 125 Yes 01-02-2024 -- Regular

84 Dr Naveen Prasath
S

44 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 192 Yes 05-02-2024 -- Regular

85 Ms Neeshma
Sreevalsan

29 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 58 Yes 15-02-2024 -- Regular

86 Ms Swetha K R 31 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 113 Yes 21-02-2024 -- Regular

87 Mr Swamy H E 32 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 110 Yes 01-03-2024 -- Adhoc / Contractual

88 Ms R Annie
Angelina

27 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 48 Yes 13-12-2023 -- Regular

89 Ms  Anu L 34 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 76 Yes 01-03-2024 -- Adhoc / Contractual

90 Mr  Ravindra A R 43 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 208 Yes 04-03-2024 -- Adhoc / Contractual

91 Ms Parvathy rag RG 29 Assistant Professor Female MBA 88 Yes 07-03-2024 -- Adhoc / Contractual

92 Ms Supriya G K 34 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 124 Yes 18-03-2024 -- Adhoc / Contractual

93 Dr Nazura Javed 56 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 324 Yes 01-07-2019 -- Regular

94 Ms Divya G 23 Assistant Professor Female MBA 5 Yes 12-02-2024 -- Regular

95 Dr Poornima Jogi 41 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 240 Yes 03-07-2023 -- Regular


